05-26-2004 102753409

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2004 MAY 24 PM 4: 04

FINANCE SECTION

5.24-04

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Freddy Zinger and Igor De	Ü	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? 🗀 Yes 🔞 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4 Hayezira Street
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	POB 2499
OtherExecution Date: April 5, 2004		City: Ra'anana 43000 State: Israel ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent     If this document is being filed to     A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6,699,229
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes Ma No
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be Name: <u>James E. Brunton, F.</u>	nom correspondence e mailed	
Name: James E. Brunton, E Internal Address: Suite 430	nom correspondence e mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Brunton, E Internal Address: Suite 430	nom correspondence ne mailed Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: James E. Brunton, E. Internal Address: Suite 430  Street Address: 700 N. Bran	nom correspondence ne mailed Esquire	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\$\\$40.00\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: James E. Brunton, E. Internal Address: Suite 430  Street Address: 700 N. Bran	d Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-0231
concerning document should be Name: James E. Brunton, E Internal Address: Suite 430  Street Address: 700 N. Branch Glendale State:  9. Statement and signature.	d Blvd.  CA. ZIP: 91203	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-0231  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

05/25/2004 LMU

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0668**  ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Freddy Zinger of Ra'anana (IL), and Igor Denenburg of

Rehovot (IL) are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the invention

described and claimed in U.S. Patent 6,699,229 issued March 2, 2004, and entitled

"Fluid Transfer Device"; and

WHEREAS, Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd., is desirous of acquiring the entire

and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said U.S.

Letters Patent No. 6,699,229 granted and issued therefore in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand

paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, We, Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenburg, by these presents to hereby sell

assign, transfer and set over unto the said Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd., its successors

and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention,

in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to said U.S. Letters Patent No.

6,699,229.

Further, all rights in and to the said invention in all countries, states, territories,

and other locations outside of the United States are hereby assigned. These rights

include but are not limited to all international, regional and national patents and patent

applications and any related patents and applications, divisional applications,

continuations, reissued patents and related cases.

1

PATENT

REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0669

Included in this assignment is EP Application No. 02000942.9, entitled "Fluid Transfer Device" previously standing in the name of Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenburg, and any related applications and patents including national stage patents in Europe.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We, Freddy Zinger and Igor Denenburg, have hereunto subscribed our names on the date indicated below.

By: F. Zing

Date: 4/5/04

By:

igor Denenburg, inventor

Witnessed by:

2

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0670